PUBLISH: Friday, December 02, 2011 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, December 05, 2011.

Certified to before me this December 02, 2011.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 10/25/2011 to 11/14/2011

Date Claims to be Paid: 12/5/2011

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Auto Supply
Adams Memorial Hospital
Adams County Treasurer
Indiana Michigan Power
American Wire Rope & Slin
Arnold Lumber Company
Berne Tri-Weekly News
Hoosier Blue Flame
Bowers, Charles

Cintas Location #338
Decatur True Value
Courtesy Ford, Inc.
Decatur Daily Democrat
Maximus Consulting
Geneva Police Department
Hilty Engine Service
Imaging Office Systems, I
Indiana University

K-Mart

Kiess Electric

Busse, Louise

Meshberger Brothers Stone
Minds Eye Graphics
Nipsco

Park Center, Inc.
Roto-Rooter
Sherwin-Williams

Print Shop

Sheets, Thomas Wade

Two Brothers Restaurant
Wal-Mart / GEMB

Welder Services, Inc.
CenturyLink

Tom Magnan

Purdue University

Waste Management

Mary Beery

B & K Hydraulics

W. A. Jones And Son
Zurcher Tire, Inc.

S & S /Shambaugh & Son, Inc.
Matthew Bender

Donald Kuhn

West End Restaurant
Karen Fouts

Harvest Land Co-op
Adams County Truck Repair
Impac

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

329.24
31,593.67
4,544.06
10,298.10
1,858.30
257.29
13.69
120.00
2,333.33
45.43
209.30
19.95
87.26
1,950.00
52.00
168.18
1,908.54
40.00
764.55
982.89
89.99
836.18
677.20
679.62
88,933.50
220.00
283.59
2,431.41
68.00
124.46
251.98
40.47
3,250.61
308.60
491.04
269.28
119.94
115.00
1,051.86
1,346.75
420.00
205.88
587.33
163.84
115.83
8,354.94
217.34
233.50

Vendor

Adams County Economic Dev
Adams County Solid Waste
Allen Business Machines
American Health Care
Appraisal Research Corpor
Berne Ready Mix

Brown, Blair A.

BSN Sports

Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service
Craigyville Telephone Comp
Decatur Tire Center

Erie Haven

Gordon Food Service

I C O Training Fund
Indiana State Police Trai
Innovative Concepts

Carty, Karen

Klenk's Sales And Service
Gresla, Mark S. Md
Michael Todd And Company
Monroe Water Department
Office Concepts, Inc.
Portland Motor Parts, Inc
Selking International
Smith, Teryl R.

Fox, Thomas E.

Top Supply Company

U.S. Postmaster

Ward's Sign It Shop

Swiss City Veterinary

Imi Irving Material, Inc.
Thyssenkrupp Elevators
Day Timers, Inc.

B Secure Alarm Systems
Decatur Veterinary Hospit
Boyce Forms - Systems
Chad W. Sprunger

Pioneer Associates, Inc.
Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Kristina Buckner

Nurses Service Organizati
Benicomp, Inc

Pizza Hut

Wal-Mart

Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Fastenal Company
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Amount

38,313.50
80.00
15.58

250.25
14,743.13
117.11
25.00
547.00
120.00
3,874.53
36.00
119.00
43.50
3.12
5,695.72
16.00
144.50
424.59
358.02
69.65
420.25
129.18
97.45
132.60
224.19
70.72
6.32
12.00
114.27
180.00
25.00
425.00
151.58
116.98
42.98
78.61
209.00
240.14
1,176.09
96,484.35
469.90
35.64
107.75
74,170.50
113.74
186.21
41.65
82.05

11/29/2011




Adams County Sheriff

ERS Wireless Communications
Connie Ellenberger

DeVoss, Johnson, Baker, & Ainsworth
Schnitz Enterprises

Schwan's Sales Enterprises Inc
Bi-County Services, Inc
William Borne

Indiana Public Defender Council
Dell Marketing

Extinguisher Co. No. 1

Ricky A. Goldner

Stationair's Express

Landon Patterson
ReusserDesign

Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC
Cintas Location #G64

LBH Chemical & Industrial
Jeremy Wetter

Gayla Reinhart

IKON Office Solutions
Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.
Association of Indiana Counties
Lieberman Technologies

First Response

Mark Habegger

O'Reilly Auto Parts

Global Gov't/Ed

Weller Truck Parts

Amy Johnson

Central Customer Charges
Kristy N Stuckey

Jerandan

Eric Orr

Courtesy Ford

Janelle Staub

Priority Engineering, LLC
Alicia Bates

Medline Industries, Inc.

Best One Tire & Service
Schenkel Shultz Architecture
Miller Contracting Group, Inc.
Jerry Geimer Contracting

John Deere Financial
Sullivan-Brough, Inc.

Paige Company Containers, Inc.
Rediger Farms, Inc.

Sharon Allspaw

Lee Restoration Ltd

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

236.00
1,748.45
11.88
304.00
80.00
604.22
3,276.00
1,259.00
240.00
209.00
230.00
20.00
1,317.45
79.00
1,025.00
174.27
674.40
139.83
231.15
12.97
26,039.55
1,254.50
175.00
2,500.00
2,307.32
20.00
223.57
2,668.71
433.34
15.00
1,189.06
10.76
75.00
2,424.44
41.65
332.06
13,750.00
75.00
542.25
16.93
2,768.81
25,024.90
4,600.00
911.34
359.31
344.50
100.00
500.00
93,600.00

Harvest Land Co-op

Michael G. Werling

Troyer's

S & S Worldwide

McKesson Medical - Surgical
Uricks Trucking

Alpine Falls, Inc.

Forms Management Group, Inc.
Deborah A. Schantz

Jeter Systems Corporation

NRPA Registration

Verizon Wireless

SunGard Public Secctor

Karla Marbach

lan M. Gilbert

Personal Touch Specialities & Gifts
Julie Jahn

Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory
Learning ZoneXpress

Richard F. Thompson

Office Depot

Decatur Ace Hardware

Forensic Fluids Laboratories

Mark R. Mitchel

Direct Fitness Solutions

Jerry Schwartz

William Grimm

Purdue CES Education Fund
Paperless Business Solutions, LLC
Community Markets, Inc.
Treasurer, State of Indiana

R & L Electronics

Eastern Alliance Insurance Company
3M Electronic Monitoring

Ebberts Seed and Chemical

C. L. Schust Company, Inc.
Deluxe for Business

Eran Hackman

Frontier

Indiana Department of Revenue
Super Laundry Equipment Corporation
Commercial Filter Service
Sherwin - Williams Paints
On-Duty Depot

AMO Office Supply

United States Drug Testing Laboratories
Eric Meyer

Newegg.com

Grand Total

744.93
397.50
3,428.73
33.90
29.92
1,309.00
95.84
444.04
965.00
236.88
360.00
1,359.71
6,415.00
73.93
9.05
323.80
25.00
24.00
89.55
47.08
550.81
43737
500.00
20.00
355.00
20.00
60.72
1,000.00
250.00
59.60
165.00
88.20
1,913.93
11,069.05
46.00
4,206.81
38.15
112.75
128.03
360.00
352.85
282.48
76.01
4,899.09
62.94
25.00
223.70
899.76

648,796.00
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