

PUBLISH: Friday, December 02, 2011

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, December 05, 2011.

Certified to before me this December 02, 2011.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: **10/25/2011** to **11/14/2011**

Date Claims to be Paid: **12/5/2011**

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Auto Supply	329.24	Adams County Economic Dev	38,313.50
Adams Memorial Hospital	31,593.67	Adams County Solid Waste	80.00
Adams County Treasurer	4,544.06	Allen Business Machines	15.58
Indiana Michigan Power	10,298.10	American Health Care	250.25
American Wire Rope & Slin	1,858.30	Appraisal Research Corpor	14,743.13
Arnold Lumber Company	257.29	Berne Ready Mix	117.11
Berne Tri-Weekly News	13.69	Brown, Blair A.	25.00
Hoosier Blue Flame	120.00	BSN Sports	547.00
Bowers, Charles	2,333.33	Chef's Pest Control	120.00
Cintas Location #338	45.43	City Of Decatur	3,874.53
Decatur True Value	209.30	Complete Printing Service	36.00
Courtesy Ford, Inc.	19.95	Craigville Telephone Comp	119.00
Decatur Daily Democrat	87.26	Decatur Tire Center	43.50
Maximus Consulting	1,950.00	Erie Haven	3.12
Geneva Police Department	52.00	Gordon Food Service	5,695.72
Hilty Engine Service	168.18	I C O Training Fund	16.00
Imaging Office Systems, I	1,908.54	Indiana State Police Trai	144.50
Indiana University	40.00	Innovative Concepts	424.59
K-Mart	764.55	Carty, Karen	358.02
Kiess Electric	982.89	Klenk's Sales And Service	69.65
Busse, Louise	89.99	Gresla, Mark S. Md	420.25
Meshberger Brothers Stone	836.18	Michael Todd And Company	129.18
Minds Eye Graphics	677.20	Monroe Water Department	97.45
Nipsco	679.62	Office Concepts, Inc.	132.60
Park Center, Inc.	88,933.50	Portland Motor Parts, Inc	224.19
Roto-Rooter	220.00	Selking International	70.72
Sherwin-Williams	283.59	Smith, Teryl R.	6.32
Print Shop	2,431.41	Fox, Thomas E.	12.00
Sheets, Thomas Wade	68.00	Top Supply Company	114.27
Two Brothers Restaurant	124.46	U.S. Postmaster	180.00
Wal-Mart / GEMB	251.98	Ward's Sign It Shop	25.00
Welder Services, Inc.	40.47	Swiss City Veterinary	425.00
CenturyLink	3,250.61	Imi Irving Material, Inc.	151.58
Tom Magnan	308.60	Thyssenkrupp Elevators	116.98
Purdue University	491.04	Day Timers, Inc.	42.98
Waste Management	269.28	B Secure Alarm Systems	78.61
Mary Beery	119.94	Decatur Veterinary Hospit	209.00
B & K Hydraulics	115.00	Boyce Forms - Systems	240.14
W. A. Jones And Son	1,051.86	Chad W. Sprunger	1,176.09
Zurcher Tire, Inc.	1,346.75	Pioneer Associates, Inc.	96,484.35
S & S /Shambaugh & Son, Inc.	420.00	Tom Magnan/Special Needs	469.90
Matthew Bender	205.88	Kristina Buckner	35.64
Donald Kuhn	587.33	Nurses Service Organizati	107.75
West End Restaurant	163.84	Benicomp, Inc	74,170.50
Karen Fouts	115.83	Pizza Hut	113.74
Harvest Land Co-op	8,354.94	Wal-Mart	186.21
Adams County Truck Repair	217.34	Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.	41.65
Impac	233.50	Fastenal Company	82.05

Adams County Sheriff	236.00	Harvest Land Co-op	744.93
ERS Wireless Communications	1,748.45	Michael G. Werling	397.50
Connie Ellenberger	11.88	Troyer's	3,428.73
DeVoss, Johnson, Baker, & Ainsworth	304.00	S & S Worldwide	33.90
Schnitz Enterprises	80.00	McKesson Medical - Surgical	29.92
Schwan's Sales Enterprises Inc	604.22	Uricks Trucking	1,309.00
Bi-County Services, Inc	3,276.00	Alpine Falls, Inc.	95.84
William Borne	1,259.00	Forms Management Group, Inc.	444.04
Indiana Public Defender Council	240.00	Deborah A. Schantz	965.00
Dell Marketing	209.00	Jeter Systems Corporation	236.88
Extinguisher Co. No. 1	230.00	NRPA Registration	360.00
Ricky A. Goldner	20.00	Verizon Wireless	1,359.71
Stationair's Express	1,317.45	SunGard Public Sector	6,415.00
Landon Patterson	79.00	Karla Marbach	73.93
ReusserDesign	1,025.00	Ian M. Gilbert	9.05
Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC	174.27	Personal Touch Specialities & Gifts	323.80
Cintas Location #G64	674.40	Julie Jahn	25.00
LBH Chemical & Industrial	139.83	Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory	24.00
Jeremy Wetter	231.15	Learning ZoneXpress	89.55
Gayla Reinhart	12.97	Richard F. Thompson	47.08
IKON Office Solutions	26,039.55	Office Depot	550.81
Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.	1,254.50	Decatur Ace Hardware	437.37
Association of Indiana Counties	175.00	Forensic Fluids Laboratories	500.00
Lieberman Technologies	2,500.00	Mark R. Mitchel	20.00
First Response	2,307.32	Direct Fitness Solutions	355.00
Mark Habegger	20.00	Jerry Schwartz	20.00
O'Reilly Auto Parts	223.57	William Grimm	60.72
Global Gov't/Ed	2,668.71	Purdue CES Education Fund	1,000.00
Weller Truck Parts	433.34	Paperless Business Solutions, LLC	250.00
Amy Johnson	15.00	Community Markets, Inc.	59.60
Central Customer Charges	1,189.06	Treasurer, State of Indiana	165.00
Kristy N Stuckey	10.76	R & L Electronics	88.20
Jerandan	75.00	Eastern Alliance Insurance Company	1,913.93
Eric Orr	2,424.44	3M Electronic Monitoring	11,069.05
Courtesy Ford	41.65	Ebberts Seed and Chemical	46.00
Janelle Staub	332.06	C. L. Schust Company, Inc.	4,206.81
Priority Engineering, LLC	13,750.00	Deluxe for Business	38.15
Alicia Bates	75.00	Eran Hackman	112.75
Medline Industries, Inc.	542.25	Frontier	128.03
Best One Tire & Service	16.93	Indiana Department of Revenue	360.00
Schenkel Shultz Architecture	2,768.81	Super Laundry Equipment Corporation	352.85
Miller Contracting Group, Inc.	25,024.90	Commercial Filter Service	282.48
Jerry Geimer Contracting	4,600.00	Sherwin - Williams Paints	76.01
John Deere Financial	911.34	On-Duty Depot	4,899.09
Sullivan-Brough, Inc.	359.31	AMO Office Supply	62.94
Paige Company Containers, Inc.	344.50	United States Drug Testing Laboratories	25.00
Rediger Farms, Inc.	100.00	Eric Meyer	223.70
Sharon Allspaw	500.00	Newegg.com	899.76
Lee Restoration Ltd	93,600.00		
		Grand Total	<u><u>648,796.00</u></u>